You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results - United States

Fieldwork: October 2016

Total Gender Age Region Race

Base Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ Northeast = Midwest = South = West White Black  Hispanic (ONIE%
DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?
Unweighted base 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Force for good  40% 42% 38% 51% 39% 32% 31% 45% 37% 49% 36% 52% 52% 40%
Force forbad  27% 32% 23% 17% 28% 35% 28% 26% 27% 29% 32% % 22% 33%
Don'tknow  33% 26% 39% 31% 33% 33% 41% 30% 36% 22% 33% 41% 26% 27%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
The USA should be able to meetall of its own needs without  gg0, 550, 4705 289  43%  42%  34% 3%  40%  39%  39%  32% 2% 38%
needing to rely on imports from other countries
Its fine for the USA to import things it needs "é’;z:::;’sr 51%  57%  45% 550 46%  51% 53% 54% 47%  52% @ 52%  44% 48% 56%
Don’tknow  11% 8% 14% 17% 11% 7% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 24% 11% 6%
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Acceptable  38% 47% 29% 47% 36% 32% 34% 40% 34% 46% 39% 39% 37% 30%
Unacceptable  41% 41% 41% 26% 45% 48% 48% 40% 42% 32% 41% 32% 51% 42%
Don'tknow  21% 12% 30% 27% 18% 19% 18% 20% 24% 22% 21% 29% 12% 28%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base, 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Positive  37% 39% 35% 46% 31% 35% 34% 41% 33% 43% 35% 37% 50% 35%
Neither positive nor negative  32% 32% 32% 31% 29% 34% 36% 29% 31% 34% 32% 30% 30% 41%
Negative  20% 21% 20% 9% 27% 24% 21% 20% 22% 18% 25% 12% 9% 9%
Don'tknow  11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 7% 10% 9% 14% 6% 8% 22% 10% 14%
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Total Education Marital Status Children
under 18
Base No HS, High - Some college, 4-year Post Grad Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domesn; Yes No
school graduate 2-year partnership
DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?
Unweighted base, 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 9¢€ 61 302 54 292 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Force for good  40% 31% 46% 49% 46% 35% 33% 43% 20% 52% 37% 38% 41%
Force forbad  27% 29% 25% 26% 31% 34% 18% 22% 38% 17% 14% 26% 28%
Don’tknow  33% 40% 29% 25% 24% 30% 48% 35% 42% 31% 49% 37% 31%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
The USA should bt_e able to meet_ all of its own needs withqut 38% 45% 38% 26% 24% 21% 26% 48% 51% 28% 20% 1%  37%
needing to rely on imports from other countries
Its fine for the USA to import things it needs "é’;z:::;’sr 51% 40% 55% 62% 68% 50% 44% 45% 45% 56% 49% 51%  51%
Don’t know  11% 15% 7% 12% 8% 9% 30% 7% 4% 15% 11% 9%  12%
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 399 391 219 125 596 3 98 61 302 54 292 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Acceptable  38% 30% 40% 42% 60% 34% 27% 32% 38% 47% 33% 38% 38%
Unacceptable  41% 46% 41% 38% 21% 44% 48% 50% 48% 31% 35% 43%  40%
Don’'tknow  21% 24% 20% 20% 19% 22% 24% 17% 13% 22% 32% 20% 22%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base, 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Positive  37% 25% 39% 51% 64% 34% 24% 26% 41% 44% 54% 32% 39%
Neither positive nor negative  32% 35% 34% 29% 19% 34% 30% 42% 24% 28% 20% 34% 31%
Negative  20% 27% 18% 13% 11% 23% 22% 26% 33% 13% 16% 23% 20%
Don'tknow  11% 14% 9% 7% 6% 9% 24% 7% 3% 15% 11% 11% 10%
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YouGov Survey Results - United States
Fieldwork: October 2016

Total Income

Under  $40k to Prefer
Base $40K $$80k $80k+  not to
say
DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?
Unweighted base, 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Force for good  40% 39% 41% 43% 37%
Force forbad  27% 27% 26% 28% 29%
Don’tknow  33% 34% 32% 30% 33%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
The USA should bt_e able to meet_ all of its own needs withqut 38% 2420 45% 23% 35%
needing to rely on imports from other countries
It's fine for the USA to import things it needs from otr_\er 519% 5% 5% 72% 29%
countries
Don’'tknow  11% 13% 10% 5% 16%
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base| 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Acceptable  38% 33% 36% 50% 38%
Unacceptable  41% 45% 45% 31% 35%
Don’'tknow  21% 22% 19% 19% 27%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base, 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Positive  37% 29% 39% 50% 40%
Neither positive nor negative  32% 39% 27% 29% 26%
Negative  20% 20% 27% 16% 15%
Don’tknow  11% 13% 7% 5% 19%
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YouGov Survey Results - United States
Fieldwork: October 2016

Total Social networks membership
Base Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Google+ MySpace Pinterest Tumblr Instagram Vine Snapchat no_square Periscope Other E::\;: None
DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?
Unweighted base, 1134 915 414 37¢ 426 65 305 86 308 36 177 3 10 65 12 176
Base: All Adults 1124 877 437 338 447 64 271 83 290 36 189 2 14 74 10 195
Force for good  40% 43% 50% 48% 47% 49% 47% 40% 49% 60% 53% 35% 24% 39% 60% 21%
Force forbad  27% 25% 21% 24% 22% 22% 18% 12% 20% 9% 20% - 12% 16% 30% 40%
Don’tknow  33% 32% 29% 28% 31% 29% 35% 48% 31% 32% 26% 65% 65% 46% 10% 39%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 915 414 378 426 65 305 86 308 36 177 3 10 65 12 176
Base: All Adults 1124 877 437 338 447 64 271 83 290 36 189 2 14 74 10 195
The USA should be able to meet all of its own needs without 5, 37% 34% 34% 39% 45% 41% 36% 35% 27% 37% 75% 49% 3% 19%  41%
needing to rely on imports from other countries
Its fine for the USA to import things it needs "é’;ﬂ:::;’sr 51% 53% 56% 58% 50% 50% 29% 50% 550 52% 51% 25% 19% 520  25% @ 41%
Don’t know  11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 5% 10% 14% 11% 21% 12% - 32% 10% 56% 18%
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 915 414 378 426 65 305 86 308 36 177 3 10 65 12 176
Base: All Adults 1124 877 437 338 447 64 271 83 290 36 189 2 14 74 10 195
Acceptable  38% 40% 43% 45% 39% 46% 39% 50% 45% 51% 48% 25% 34% 35% 15% 30%
Unacceptable  41% 40% 39% 39% 43% 36% 37% 21% 37% 21% 36% - 32% 38% 29% 44%
Don'tknow  21% 21% 18% 16% 18% 18% 24% 28% 19% 28% 15% 75% 34% 26% 56% 26%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base, 1134 915 414 378 426 65 305 86 308 36 177 3 10 65 12 176
Base: All Adults 1124 877 437 338 447 64 271 83 290 36 189 2 14 74 10 195
Positive  37% 41% 47% 49% 39% 52% 37% 55% 55% 54% 55% - 24% 41% 70% 27%
Neither positive nor negative  32% 31% 32% 27% 35% 18% 34% 29% 25% 30% 26% 90% 34% 30% 13% 28%
Negative  20% 19% 14% 18% 16% 21% 18% 2% 12% 6% 11% - 18% 12% 6% 26%
Don'tknow  11% 9% 7% 6% 10% 9% 11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 10% 24% 17% 11% 20%
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YouGov Survey Results - United States

Fieldwork: October 2016

DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.

Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Force for good
Force for bad
Don’t know

DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
The USA should be able to meet all of its own needs without
needing to rely on imports from other countries
It's fine for the USA to import things it needs from other
countries
Don’t know
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don’t know
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Positive
Neither positive nor negative
Negative
Don’t know

Total

Base

1134
1124
40%
27%
33%

1134
1124
38%

51%

11%

1134

1124
38%
41%
21%

1134
1124
37%
32%
20%
11%

Protestant

390
417
37%
30%
33%

390
417

41%

51%

9%

390
417
34%
48%
18%

390
417
32%
31%
26%
11%

Roman
Catholic

241
41%
43%
15%

232
241
44%
31%
17%
8%

Mormon

19
13
36%
49%
15%

19
13

19%

74%

7%

19
13
10%
60%
31%

19
13
48%
39%
9%
5%

Eastern or
Greek
Orthodox

10
65%
26%

8%

10
85%

15%

~

10
12%
75%
13%

10
14%
63%
23%

Jewish

26
25
45%
22%
33%

26
25

44%

55%

1%

26
25
61%
17%
22%

25
58%
14%
21%

8%

Religion
Muslim Buddhist
19 9
26 8
50% 75%
21% -
29% 25%
19 9
26 8
18% 38%
51% 62%
31% -
19 9
26 8
25% 3%
21% 58%
54% 39%
19 9
26 8
43% 35%
36% 42%
4% -
18% 23%
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Hindu

4
1
100%

59%

41%

4
1
100%

4
1
100%

Atheist

61
43
56%
19%
24%

61
43
19%

74%

7%

61
43
53%
29%
18%

61
43
71%
22%
6%
1%

Agnostic

55
51%
25%
25%

22%

68%

10%

59
55
52%
32%
17%

55%

25%
14%
6%

Nothing in
particular

227
212
34%
25%
41%

227
212

34%

50%

16%

227
212
36%
35%
30%

227
212
29%
42%
16%
14%

Something
else

31
72
37%
22%
41%

40%

45%

16%

81
72
43%
27%
30%

81
72
27%
20%
37%
15%
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results - United States
Fieldwork: October 2016

Total Party ID Type of Area
Base Democrat Republican Independent Other Not sure ~ City = Suburb =~ Town Rural area Other
DYE_Q1. Globalization is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money, jobs,
culture and people around the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force for good
or bad for the world?
Unweighted base, 1134 400 300 302 54 7€ 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Force for good  40% 53% 35% 33% 21% 39% 48% 41% 34% 30% -
Force forbad  27% 13% 35% 34% 54% 18% 20% 28% 26% 41% 11%
Don’tknow  33% 34% 30% 33% 25% 43% 32% 31% 40% 29% 89%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
The USA should bt_e able to meet_ all of its own needs withqut 38% 3206 5% 37% 61% 35% 32% 20% 20% 45% 20%
needing to rely on imports from other countries
It's fine for the USA to import things it needs frgz]g:;:sr 519% 58% 28% 51% 34% 20% 550 519% 28% 24% 63%
Don’t know  11% 10% 8% 11% 4% 37% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8%
DYE_Q3. Generally speaking, do you think it is acceptable
or unacceptable for foreign investors to buy companies in
the USA?
Unweighted base| 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Acceptable  38% 43% 39% 35% 33% 22% 49% 32% 29% 36% -
Unacceptable  41% 36% 46% 41% 59% 30% 32% 46% 47% 42% 81%
Don’'tknow  21% 22% 14% 23% 8% 48% 19% 22% 24% 22% 19%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from other
countries into the USA have a positive or negative effect
on the country?
Unweighted base, 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Positive  37% 50% 21% 38% 36% 27% 49% 35% 22% 31% 26%
Neither positive nor negative  32% 30% 35% 34% 12% 33% 27% 33% 35% 36% 40%
Negative  20% 9% 35% 19% 43% 13% 15% 20% 33% 22% 29%
Don'tknow  11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 26% 10% 12% 9% 10% 4%
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Total Gender Age Region Race

Base Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Northeast Midwest South ~ West = White  Black Hispanic (O'\IE_T_;
DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture 36% 36% 37% 49% 33% 30% 35% 33% 35% 45% 33% 37% 56% 39%
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country ~ 31% 34% 28% 17% 36% 38% 31% 34% 33% 26% 37% 10% 19% 33%
Immigration has little effect on the traditional cultursotijfnrtrg, 18% 19% 17% 14% 18% 21% 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 21% 13% 14%
Don’tknow  14% 11% 17% 20% 14% 10% 17% 14% 16% 8% 11% 32% 12% 13%
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Strongly agree  23% 24% 22% 13% 23% 30% 23% 21% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22% 14%
Somewhat agree  26% 29% 23% 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 24% 31% 24% 27% 31% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 24% 28% 28% 23% 27% 27% 27% 27% 22% 26% 24% 22% 31%
Somewhat disagree  11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 6% 20% 10%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 1% 5%
Don'tknow 9% 4% 13% 12% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 3% 11%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Strongly agree  29% 34% 24% 21% 27% 36% 29% 27% 29% 31% 27% 35% 34% 22%
Somewhat agree  25% 24% 27% 22% 28% 26% 27% 25% 25% 25% 27% 22% 19% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 26% 26% 32% 25% 22% 22% 23% 28% 29% 25% 21% 33% 29%
Somewhat disagree  11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 15% 10% % 12% 8% 9% 14%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Don'’t know 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 11% 0% 1%
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Total Education Marital Status Children
under 18
Base No HS, High = Some college, 4-year Post Grad Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domesti(l: Yes No
school graduate 2-year partnership
DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture 36% 28% 39% 45% 53% 31% 13% 43% 15% 247% 50% 30%  38%
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country ~ 31% 33% 31% 31% 24% 38% 46% 35% 35% 20% 18% 35% 30%
Immigration has little effect on the traditional cultursotijfnrtrg, 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 21% 18% 12% 31% 13% 12% 24%  16%
Don’tknow  14% 20% 12% 9% 5% 10% 22% 10% 18% 20% 20% 10% 15%
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Strongly agree  23% 25% 20% 23% 24% 25% 3% 29% 37% 15% 25% 15% 25%
Somewhat agree  26% 25% 31% 24% 17% 25% 46% 13% 27% 27% 40% 40% 22%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 28% 26% 24% 23% 27% 38% 21% 23% 26% 16% 21% 28%
Somewhat disagree  11% 7% 13% 17% 12% 10% 8% 21% 5% 12% 6% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 4% 10% 11% 5% 1% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Don'tknow 9% 12% 6% 3% 14% 7% 5% 10% 5% 12% 7% 8% 9%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Strongly agree  29% 31% 26% 31% 21% 32% 2% 32% 33% 23% 28% 29% 29%
Somewhat agree  25% 25% 28% 20% 26% 28% 15% 17% 42% 23% 12% 30% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 23% 29% 29% 21% 25% 45% 29% 9% 30% 20% 23% 27%
Somewhat disagree  11% 9% 11% 13% 23% 9% 21% 12% 15% 12% 24% 8% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 10% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Don'’t know 4% 8% 1% 1% 4% 4% 7% 2% 0% 6% 9% 4% 4%
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Total Income
Under 40k to Prefer
Base $40K $$80k $80k+ not to
say
DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture 36% 34% 36% 43% 34%
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country ~ 31% 25% 39% 32% 34%
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture of my 18% 21% 17% 20% 10%
country
Don’tknow  14% 20% 9% 4% 23%
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Strongly agree  23% 26% 20% 21% 22%
Somewhat agree  26% 27% 26% 27% 21%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 27% 24% 28% 25%
Somewhat disagree  11% 8% 14% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 8% 8% 2%
Don'tknow 9% 8% 9% 4% 18%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Strongly agree  29% 28% 27% 27% 37%
Somewhat agree  25% 25% 23% 28% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 27% 28% 30% 14%
Somewhat disagree  11% 12% 15% 8% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Don’tknow 4% 5% 3% 1% 9%
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DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture of my
country
Don’t know
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.

Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

10

Total

Base

1134
1124

36%

31%

18%

14%

1134
1124
23%
26%
26%
11%
6%
9%

1134
1124
29%
25%
26%
11%
5%
4%

Facebook

38%

29%

19%

13%

915
877
23%
26%
25%
11%
6%
8%

915
877
28%
26%
26%
12%
5%
3%

Twitter

414
437

43%

24%

23%

10%

414
437
27%
24%
21%
14%
8%
6%

414
437
27%
23%
29%
14%
5%
2%

LinkedIn

378
378

338
45%

30%

18%

7%

32%
30%
20%
13%
4%
1%

Google+

426
447

40%
24%

21%

15%

426
447
22%
24%
26%
14%
6%
8%

426
447
29%
25%
28%
10%
5%
3%

MySpace

64
29%

22%

40%

10%

64
29%
32%
13%
18%

4%

6%

64
28%
33%
13%
23%

1%

2%

Pinterest

271
38%

26%

24%

13%

305
271
20%
27%
27%
12%
8%
6%

305
271
21%
26%
32%
13%
6%
2%

Social networks membership

Tumblr

86
83

57%

10%

19%

14%

28%
18%
23%
%
7%
18%

83
24%
14%
30%
15%

7%
10%
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Instagram

308

290
48%

21%

19%

12%

24%
25%
30%
12%
6%
3%

Vine

36
49%

22%

13%

16%

36
28%
27%
19%

%

2%
17%

36
23%
29%
25%

8%

9%

5%

Snapchat

48%
18%

25%

9%

23%
20%
25%
18%
7%
7%

29%
21%
29%
15%
3%
4%

no_square

3

65%

35%

2
100%

2

3

10%
25%

65%

You

What the world thinks

Periscope Other Don’t None
kno
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
49% 45% 3% 30%
18% 15% 19% 38%
9% 21% 24% 11%
24% 19% 55% 21%
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
62% 17% - 25%
21% 21% 25% 31%
- 26% 59% 24%
2% 6% 6% 4%
8% 8% - 3%
6% 22% 10% 14%
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
64% 16% 6% 32%
9% 28% 48% 19%
16% 25% 16% 26%
2% 11% 23% 8%
8% 12% - 5%
- 9% 8% 11%
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DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture of my
country
Don’t know
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.

Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

11

Total

Base

1134
1124

36%

31%

18%

14%

1134
1124
23%
26%
26%
11%
6%
9%

1134
1124
29%
25%
26%
11%
5%
4%

Protestant

390
417

27%

40%

19%

14%

390
417
26%
26%
22%
11%
5%
10%

390
417
33%
29%
21%
10%
3%
4%

Roman
Catholic

232
241

40%

32%

19%

9%

Mormon

19
13

38%
22%

33%

7%

19
13
13%
24%
14%
33%
3%
14%

19
13
10%
20%
28%
37%

5%

Eastern or
Greek
Orthodox

~

10
71%

23%

6%

10
16%
8%

65%
10%

10
22%
76%

3%

Jewish

26
25

67%

8%

22%

4%

26
25
14%
27%
42%
13%

4%

26
25
34%
15%
23%
20%
8%

Religion
Muslim Buddhist
19 9
26 8
7% 35%
10% 65%
29% -
54% -
19 9
26 8
6% 6%
24% 6%
37% 24%
16% 64%
2% =
16% -
19 9
26 8
26% 5%
39% 3%
18% 23%
1% 60%
16% 9%
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Hindu

100%

13%
32%
14%
41%

13%
32%
14%
41%

Atheist

61
43
70%

16%

11%

3%

61
43
25%
27%
14%
13%
16%
5%

61
43
10%
15%
29%
20%
22%
5%

Agnostic

54%
23%

22%

1%

20%
35%
16%
9%
5%
16%

25%
25%
24%
21%
3%
2%

Nothing in
particular

227
212
36%

27%

17%

20%

227

212
21%
30%
34%
4%

5%

6%

227

212
24%
26%
32%

9%

4%

5%

You

What the world thinks

Something
else

72
41%

24%

13%

22%

21%
28%
18%
9%
7%
17%

28%
19%
29%
6%
3%
16%
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You

What the world thinks

Total Party ID Type of Area
Base Democrat Republican Independent Other Not sure ~ City = Suburb =~ Town Rural area Other
DYE_QS5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is closest to
your view?
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional culture 36% 53% 16% 38% 29% 21% 43% 34% 36% 30% 29%
of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my country ~ 31% 14% 55% 31% 43% 22% 21% 37% 39% 34% 66%
Immigration has little effect on the traditional cultursotijfnrtrg, 18% 21% 17% 18% 15% 13% 18% 19% 11% 2204 :
Don’tknow  14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 45% 17% 10% 15% 15% 4%
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements? Please select one
option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy rather
than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Strongly agree  23% 24% 15% 28% 40% 6% 22% 23% 24% 24% 3%
Somewhat agree  26% 23% 30% 26% 29% 27% 21% 27% 30% 29% 40%
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 24% 25% 29% 18% 29% 30% 24% 20% 26% 52%
Somewhat disagree  11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 1% 11% 13% 8% 9% -
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 9% 3% 3% 0% 5% 6% 5% 6% =
Don'tknow 9% 9% 7% 6% - 36% 10% 7% 13% 6% 4%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its people have a
shared and common culture
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Strongly agree  29% 23% 35% 27% 52% 24% 28% 31% 26% 29% 3%
Somewhat agree  25% 21% 33% 25% 23% 23% 28% 21% 35% 22% -
Neither agree nor disagree  26% 27% 21% 31% 9% 22% 25% 26% 21% 30% 92%
Somewhat disagree  11% 17% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 15% 7% 11% -
Strongly disagree 5% 9% 1% 3% 12% - 5% 4% 3% 5% =
Don'’t know 4% 3% 2% 5% - 25% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4%
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You

What the world thinks

Total Gender Age Region Race

Base Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Northeast Midwest South ~ West = White  Black Hispanic (O'\IE_T_;
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Strongly agree  13% 16% 10% 5% 12% 19% 12% 12% 12% 16% 14% 8% 14% 10%
Somewhat agree  16% 22% 10% 12% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 10% 18% 8% 17% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree  25% 22% 28% 23% 24% 27% 28% 23% 25% 26% 27% 22% 18% 26%
Somewhat disagree  14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree  24% 19% 28% 35% 23% 16% 22% 24% 22% 28% 21% 28% 32% 24%
Don'tknow 8% 6% 11% 11% 9% 5% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 22% 3% 10%
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
The USA is the best country in the world ~ 41% 47% 35% 27% 36% 54% 40% 44% 41% 37% 44% 37% 32% 28%
The USA is better than most other countries  32% 33% 31% 29% 34% 33% 27% 33% 33% 35% 33% 28% 32% 29%
The USA is as good as most other countries  17% 14% 19% 24% 20% 9% 20% 13% 15% 21% 16% 12% 21% 24%
The USA is not as good as most other countries 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 13%
The USA is the worst country in the world 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% - 0% 2% 3% 1%
Don'tknow 6% 4% 8% 11% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 17% 10% 5%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base; 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 99
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Yes, definitely  13% 14% 11% 21% 15% 5% 18% 6% 13% 16% 9% 26% 17% 11%
Yes, probably  20% 21% 19% 31% 24% 10% 18% 19% 20% 24% 20% 12% 25% 27%
No, probably not  25% 24% 27% 23% 28% 25% 22% 26% 25% 28% 25% 22% 27% 33%
No, definitely not  30% 30% 30% 11% 22%  49% 29% 36% 30% 23% 34% 22% 20% 21%
Don’t know  12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 18% 10% 8%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base| 1134 500 634 285 365 484 219 241 407 267 811 122 102 929
Base: All Adults 1124 541 583 332 331 461 212 262 424 225 770 149 130 76
Donald Trump  39% 44% 34% 19% 44%  49% 39% 39% 41% 35% 47% 11% 30% 20%
Hillary Clinton  46% 44% 48% 62% 39%  40% 44% 46% 44% 54% 38% 76% 60% 51%
Don’tknow  15% 12% 18% 20% 17% 11% 18% 15% 16% 12% 15% 13% 10% 29%

13 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWw.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Total Education Marital Status Children
under 18
Base No HS, High = Some college, 4-year Post Grad Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domesti(l: Yes No
school graduate 2-year partnership
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Strongly agree  13% 17% 9% 10% 15% 17% 2% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 14%
Somewhat agree  16% 14% 21% 11% 13% 16% 6% 13% 27% 16% 14% 15% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree  25% 29% 27% 21% 9% 27% 54% 21% 27% 23% 10% 28% 24%
Somewhat disagree  14% 11% 16% 17% 17% 14% 9% 18% 23% 11% 15% 15% 14%
Strongly disagree  24% 13% 24% 40% 42% 20% 20% 31% 6% 30% 47% 24% 24%
Don'tknow 8% 16% 3% 1% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 12% 4% 8% 8%
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
The USA is the best country in the world ~ 41% 46% 38% 30% 42% 45% 25% 37% 53% 36% 17% 27% 45%
The USA is better than most other countries  32% 31% 31% 37% 34% 32% 44% 41% 30% 28% 43% 39% 30%
The USA is as good as most other countries  17% 12% 21% 23% 11% 15% 26% 14% 16% 19% 26% 20% 16%
The USA is not as good as most other countries 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 11% 7% 3%
The USA is the worst country in the world 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% - - - 2% 0% 2% 1%
Don'tknow 6% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 1% 4% - 10% 3% 5% 6%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base; 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Yes, definitely  13% 12% 15% 12% 9% 9% 5% 15% 1% 20% 28% 16% 12%
Yes, probably  20% 15% 24% 23% 25% 14% 43% 25% 15% 29% 20% 21% 20%
No, probably not  25% 25% 26% 22% 30% 29% 15% 20% 24% 23% 13% 30% 24%
No, definitely not  30% 32% 26% 34% 26% 37% 28% 26% 57% 15% 11% 20% 33%
Don’t know  12% 16% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 15% 4% 13% 29% 13% 12%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base] 1134 399 391 219 125 596 23 98 61 302 54 292 | 842
Base: All Adults 1124 477 374 171 102 558 22 92 73 343 36 263 861
Donald Trump  39% 41% 38% 38% 32% 49% 13% 37% 49% 24% 24% 39% 39%
Hillary Clinton ~ 46% 41% 49% 48% 58% 39% 59% 50% 36% 57% 53% 41% 48%
Don’tknow  15% 18% 13% 14% 10% 12% 28% 13% 15% 19% 23% 20% 14%
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You

What the world thinks

Total Income
Under 40k to Prefer
Base $40K $$80k $80k+ not to
say
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Strongly agree  13% 9% 12% 14% 22%
Somewhat agree 16% 13% 18% 17% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree  25% 28% 27% 22% 16%
Somewhat disagree  14% 14% 14% 17% 8%
Strongly disagree  24% 25% 23% 26% 20%
Don'tknow 8% 11% 5% 3% 15%
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
The USA is the best country in the world  41% 38% 37% 46% 50%
The USA is better than most other countries  32% 31% 37% 36% 21%
The USA is as good as most other countries  17% 16% 19% 15% 16%
The USA is not as good as most other countries 4% 5% 3% 1% 4%
The USA is the worst country in the world 1% 2% - - 0%
Don'tknow 6% 8% 5% 2% 9%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Yes, definitely  13% 12% 13% 9% 19%
Yes, probably  20% 21% 27% 14% 13%
No, probably not  25% 30% 18% 30% 20%
No, definitely not ~ 30% 22% 34% 38% 31%
Don’t know  12% 14% 8% 9% 17%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base] 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Donald Trump  39% 32% 42% 45% 43%
Hillary Clinton ~ 46% 50% 43% 44% 45%
Don’tknow  15% 18% 15% 12% 12%
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DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
The USA is the best country in the world
The USA is better than most other countries
The USA is as good as most other countries
The USA is not as good as most other countries
The USA is the worst country in the world
Don't know
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Yes, definitely
Yes, probably
No, probably not
No, definitely not
Don’t know
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Donald Trump
Hillary Clinton
Don’t know

16

Total

Base

1134
1124
13%
16%
25%
14%
24%
8%

1134
1124
41%
32%
17%
4%
1%
6%

1134
1124
13%
20%
25%
30%
12%

1134
1124
39%
46%
15%

Facebook

915
877
11%
14%
26%
15%
26%
7%

915
877
40%
32%
18%
4%
1%
5%

915
877
14%
20%
28%
27%
11%

915
877
35%
49%
16%

Twitter

414
437
11%
17%
24%
14%
28%
6%

414
437
32%
34%
24%
4%
1%
5%

414
437
19%
25%
28%
17%
11%

414
437
26%
58%
15%

LinkedIn

Google+

426

447

11%
14%
25%
15%
26%
10%

426
447
36%
32%
20%
5%
1%
6%

426
447
18%
24%
27%
21%
10%

426
447
34%
51%
15%

MySpace

64
5%
19%
19%
19%
29%
10%

64
38%
20%
34%

6%

1%

0%

64
17%
30%
25%
21%

7%

64
32%
56%
12%

Pinterest

305
271
10%
12%
25%
16%
29%
7%

305
271
34%
35%
16%
8%
0%
7%

305
271
13%
24%
31%
22%
10%

305
271
35%
46%
18%

Social networks membership

Tumblr

4%
14%
14%

8%
44%
17%

24%
27%
27%
11%
5%
6%

83
32%
24%
21%
13%
10%

15%
7%
8%

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Instagram

11%
16%
15%
14%
37%
7%

27%

30%

29%
%
0%
7%

308
290
24%
25%
23%
18%
10%

290
25%
59%
15%

Vine

36
10%
8%
20%
10%
38%
14%

36
27%
22%
38%
11%

3%

36
36
47%
17%
22%
10%
4%

36
26%
70%

4%

Snapchat

10%
18%
16%
16%
31%

8%

26%
37%
25%
7%
0%
5%

24%
29%
19%
17%
10%

24%
63%
13%

no_square

10%
25%
65%

2
3

2
100%

w

25%

65%
10%

35%
65%

You

What the world thinks

Don’t

Periscope Other None
know
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
3% 13% - 18%
13% 9% 45% 19%
- 16%  37%  27%
9% 10% 3% 10%
51% 37% - 12%
24% 15% 16% 13%
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
38% 24% 58% 50%
22% 41% 10% 28%
33% 16% 23% 9%
- 4% - 2%
- 4% - 0%
8% 10% 10% 11%
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
46% 26% 45% 3%
8% 16% 4% 18%
18% 25% 13% 19%
- 18%  23% @ 43%
29% 15% 16% 17%
10 65 12 176
14 74 10 195
12% 19% 19% 50%
86% 51% 5% 36%
2% 30% 76% 14%
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DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
The USA is the best country in the world
The USA is better than most other countries
The USA is as good as most other countries
The USA is not as good as most other countries
The USA is the worst country in the world
Don't know
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Yes, definitely
Yes, probably
No, probably not
No, definitely not
Don’t know
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Donald Trump
Hillary Clinton
Don’t know

17

Total

Base

1134
1124
13%
16%
25%
14%
24%
8%

1134
1124
41%
32%
17%
4%
1%
6%

1134
1124
13%
20%
25%
30%
12%

1134
1124
39%
46%
15%

Protestant

390
417
17%
17%
26%
13%
20%
8%

390

417
48%
30%
14%

1%

1%

6%

390

417

7%
18%
27%
37%
11%

390
417
48%
36%
15%

Roman
Catholic

232
241
17%
17%
27%
17%
17%
5%

232
241
53%
30%
9%
2%
2%
4%

232
241
40%
50%
11%

Mormon

19
13
6%
11%
24%
6%
42%
11%

19
13
29%
15%
52%

5%

19
13

34%
13%

44%
9%

19
13
38%
33%
29%

Eastern or
Greek
Orthodox

~

10
22%

3%
73%
3%

~

10
28%
62%
10%

10
8%
63%
10%

19%

~

10
83%
11%

6%

Jewish

26
25
2%
3%
11%
58%
22%
4%

26
25
46%
39%
10%

6%

26
25
26%
34%
17%
17%
7%

26
25
27%
61%
12%

Religion
Muslim Buddhist
19 9
26 8
7%

36% 41%
4% 24%
3% 3%
8% 32%

43% -

19 9
26 8

41% 8%

37% 19%
3% 50%

15% -
4% 23%

19 9
26 8

19% 19%

34% 45%

38% 34%
3% 2%
6% -

19 9
26 8
4% 2%
62% 94%
34% 4%
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Hindu

45%
14%

41%

13%
87%

14%
86%

Atheist

61
43
7%
9%
2%
15%
64%
4%

61
43
15%
48%
25%
9%

2%

61
43
22%
37%
26%
11%
4%

61
43
14%
79%
6%

Agnostic

8%
22%
12%

%
49%

2%

25%

36%

32%
2%

5%

17%
26%
27%
16%
14%

55
16%
82%

2%

Nothing in
particular

227

212
6%
14%
37%
14%
21%
7%

227

212
27%
35%
27%
4%

0%

6%

227
212
17%
18%
25%
21%
18%

227
212
34%
44%
22%

You

What the world thinks

Something
else

72
11%
12%
21%

8%
23%
26%

72
29%
27%

9%
19%

1%

15%

15%
16%
34%
18%
17%

40%
41%
18%
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You

What the world thinks

Total Party ID Type of Area
Base Democrat Republican Independent Other Not sure ~ City = Suburb =~ Town Rural area Other
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result of
globalization
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Strongly agree  13% 6% 17% 16% 21% 5% 7% 14% 11% 21%
Somewhat agree  16% 7% 25% 19% 16% 12% 13% 18% 14% 18% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree  25% 22% 23% 30% 16% 31% 20% 29% 25% 27% 52%
Somewhat disagree  14% 14% 18% 13% 17% 2% 20% 9% 18% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree  24% 39% 11% 18% 24% 19% 31% 23% 21% 16% 3%
Don'tknow 8% 11% 5% 5% 6% 31% 9% 7% 11% 7% 4%
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best describes the
way you feel about the USA?
Unweighted base, 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
The USA is the best country in the world ~ 41% 37% 52% 42% 26% 19% 41% 37% 38% 49% 52%
The USA is better than most other countries  32% 36% 34% 29% 41% 10% 30% 34% 34% 30% 29%
The USA is as good as most other countries  17% 15% 10% 21% 17% 31% 19% 16% 15% 14% -
The USA is not as good as most other countries 4% 3% 1% 3% 12% 16% 4% 5% 1% 2% 11%
The USA is the worst country in the world 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% - -
Don'tknow 6% 7% 3% 5% 2% 23% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to any
country of your choice, would you take it? Please select
the option that best applies.
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Yes, definitely  13% 19% 7% 9% 13% 23% 17% 13% 9% 7% 11%
Yes, probably  20% 23% 21% 17% 16% 25% 23% 19% 22% 16% -
No, probably not  25% 30% 28% 24% 11% 12% 24% 24% 27% 30% -
No, definitely not  30% 20% 38% 32% 51% 18% 22% 33% 30% 38% 15%
Don’t know  12% 8% 7% 18% 9% 22% 14% 11% 13% 8% 74%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of the
USA?
Unweighted base] 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Donald Trump  39% 7% 7% 43% 58% 19% 24% 39% 56% 51% 81%
Hillary Clinton  46% 87% 9% 41% 15% 21% 61% 43% 33% 36% 15%
Don’tknow  15% 5% 14% 17% 27% 61% 14% 19% 11% 13% 4%
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DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Better
No change
Worse
Don’t know
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Total

Base

1134
1124
11%
30%
53%
6%

Gender

Male Female
500 634
541 583
14% 8%
33% 27%
48% 58%

5% 6%

18-34

285
332
13%
39%
36%
12%

Age

35-54

365
331
9%
28%
59%
4%

55+

484
461
11%
25%
62%
2%

Northeast

219
212
8%
32%
53%
6%

Region

Midwest

241
262
12%
32%
49%
7%

South

407
424
11%
28%
55%
6%

West

267
225
13%
28%
55%
4%
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White

811
770
9%
27%
60%
4%

Black

122
149
25%
21%
39%
15%

Race

Hispanic

102

130

9%
40%
42%

9%

Other
(NET)

99
76
9%
61%
29%
1%
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DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Better
No change
Worse
Don’t know
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Total

Base

1134
1124
11%
30%
53%
6%

No HS, High
school graduate

399
477
9%
28%
57%
7%

Education

Some college,
2-year

391
374
15%
30%
52%
4%

4-year

219
171
10%
34%
50%
7%
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Post Grad

125
102
13%
32%
50%
5%

Married

596
558
10%
26%
61%
3%

Separated

23

22
8%
42%
40%
10%

Marital Status

Divorced

98
92
16%
29%
52%
3%

Widowed

61
73
9%
22%
68%
0%

Single

302
343
13%
36%
40%
11%

Domestic
partnership

36
4%
40%
51%
6%

Children
under 18
Yes No
292 | 842
263 861
9% 12%
38% 27%
49% 55%
4% 6%

You

What the world thinks

WWw.yougov.co.uk



You(

What the world thinks

Total Income
Prefer
Under $40k to
Base $40k $80k $80k+  notto
say
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base; 1134 404 313 262 154
Base: All Adults 1124 445 299 227 152
Better  11% 13% 10% 13% 6%
No change  30% 30% 31% 29% 28%
Worse  53% 49% 55% 57% 58%
Don’'tknow 6% 8% 4% 1% 8%
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Total Social networks membership
Base Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Google+ MySpace Pinterest Tumblr Instagram Vine Snapchat no_square Periscope Other E::V: None
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base; 1134 915 414 378 426 65 305 86 308 36 177 3 10 65 12 176
Base: All Adults 1124 877 437 338 447 64 271 83 290 36 189 2 14 74 10 195
Better 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 8% 9% 15% 14% 9% 12% = 4% 11% = 8%
No change  30% 30% 31% 30% 29% 23% 32% 41% 35% 34% 41% 90% 12% 30% 26% 29%
Worse  53% 53% 49% 54% 54% 60% 56% 43% 46% 55% 42% 10% 83% 50% 24% 54%
Don’'tknow 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% - - 8% 51% 9%
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DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Better
No change
Worse
Don’t know
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Total

Base

1134
1124
11%
30%
53%
6%

Protestant

390
417
8%
23%
65%
4%

Roman
Catholic

232
241
16%
33%
48%
3%

Mormon

19
13

29%
52%
19%

Eastern or
Greek
Orthodox

10
8%
59%
32%

Religion

Jewish = Muslim Buddhist Hindu

26 19 9 4
25 26 8 1
21% 6% = 59%
29% 40% 50% 41%
50% 19% 50% =
- 35% - -
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Atheist

61
43
12%
57%
27%
4%

Agnostic

59
55
24%
43%
30%
3%

Nothing in
particular

227
212
10%
30%
50%
10%

Something
else

81
72
5%
24%
70%
1%
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Total Party ID Type of Area
Base Democrat Republican Independent Other Not sure ~ City = Suburb =~ Town Rural area Other
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better or worse
in the past 12 months, or has there been no change?
Unweighted base; 1134 400 300 302 54 78 374 389 152 213 6
Base: All Adults 1124 371 268 372 53 59 369 396 147 210 3
Better  11% 23% 7% 6% 1% 3% 15% 11% 7% 8%
No change  30% 41% 20% 28% 8% 29% 32% 31% 30% 25% 15%
Worse  53% 29% 72% 61% 91% 37% 43% 55% 63% 64% 81%
Don’'tknow 6% 7% 1% 5% 1% 31% 11% 4% 1% 3% 4%
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